



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0238

DATE: 12/21/2023
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 796,987.00 *
2	T.G. Priehs, LLC	\$ 826,271.00
3	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 910,453.92
4	Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$ 936,373.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0238

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

T.G. Priehs, LLC
 8 Mountain Drive
 Imlay City, MI 48444

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$27,750	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	27,750.00	27,750.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	72	Ft	40.00	2,880.00	25.00	1,800.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,600	Ft	4.00	18,400.00	4.80	22,080.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	750	Syd	6.00	4,500.00	6.50	4,875.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	10.00	50.00	6.50	32.50
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	90	Sft	16.00	1,440.00	5.50	495.00
11.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	90	Sft	16.00	1,440.00	20.00	1,800.00
12.	_Bollard, Rem	1	Ea	25.00	25.00	100.00	100.00
13.	_Station Grading	23	Sta	2,125.00	48,875.00	4,500.00	103,500.00
14.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	400	Cyd	20.00	8,000.00	40.00	16,000.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Ea	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00
16.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	82	Ft	1.50	123.00	2.00	164.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	7,750	Syd	14.80	114,700.00	16.12	124,930.00
18.	_Geogrid Separator	7,750	Syd	4.70	36,425.00	4.40	34,100.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	72	Ft	75.00	5,400.00	50.00	3,600.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	18	Ea	800.00	14,400.00	500.00	9,000.00
21.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	3	Ea	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	400.00	5,600.00	100.00	1,400.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	150.00	450.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0238

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

T.G. Priehs, LLC
 8 Mountain Drive
 Imlay City, MI 48444

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
25.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	700.00	2,100.00
26.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	18	Ea	750.00	13,500.00	600.00	10,800.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	4,600	Ft	8.00	36,800.00	10.00	46,000.00
28.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
29.	HMA Surface, Rem	6,350	Syd	4.50	28,575.00	3.00	19,050.00
30.	Hand Patching	15	Ton	220.00	3,300.00	125.00	1,875.00
31.	HMA, 3C	695	Ton	118.70	82,496.50	110.00	76,450.00
32.	HMA, 13A	695	Ton	121.00	84,095.00	110.00	76,450.00
33.	HMA Approach	15	Ton	300.00	4,500.00	115.00	1,725.00
34.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	775	Syd	77.00	59,675.00	78.50	60,837.50
35.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	4,600	Ft	26.50	121,900.00	26.25	120,750.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	20	Sft	15.00	300.00	8.50	170.00
37.	Post, Mailbox	36	Ea	150.00	5,400.00	100.00	3,600.00
38.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
39.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,550	Syd	5.25	13,387.50	5.10	13,005.00
40.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	90	Unit	125.00	11,250.00	1.00	90.00
41.	_Hydroseeding	2,550	Syd	2.00	5,100.00	2.00	5,100.00
42.	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
43.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	8.00	2,000.00	1.00	250.00
44.	_Sprinkler Head	40	Ea	50.00	2,000.00	1.00	40.00
45.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID				\$	796,987.00 *	\$	826,271.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0238

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

Teltow Contracting, Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$27,750	1	LS	21,898.05	21,898.05	22,000.00	22,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,053.00	1,053.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	24,817.62	24,817.62	14,000.00	14,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	347.73	1,043.19	400.00	1,200.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	72	Ft	11.59	834.48	15.00	1,080.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,600	Ft	8.71	40,066.00	6.00	27,600.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	750	Syd	28.98	21,735.00	7.00	5,250.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	15.94	79.70	20.00	100.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	90	Sft	5.40	486.00	10.00	900.00
11.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	90	Sft	10.80	972.00	25.00	2,250.00
12.	_Bollard, Rem	1	Ea	255.75	255.75	150.00	150.00
13.	_Station Grading	23	Sta	3,873.46	89,089.58	5,150.00	118,450.00
14.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	400	Cyd	66.17	26,468.00	55.00	22,000.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20	Ea	70.89	1,417.80	110.00	2,200.00
16.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	82	Ft	4.03	330.46	4.00	328.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	7,750	Syd	18.38	142,445.00	15.00	116,250.00
18.	_Geogrid Separator	7,750	Syd	3.66	28,365.00	4.00	31,000.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	72	Ft	92.51	6,660.72	100.00	7,200.00
20.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	18	Ea	590.07	10,621.26	400.00	7,200.00
21.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	3	Ea	1,971.69	5,915.07	1,350.00	4,050.00
22.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	294.47	2,944.70	200.00	2,000.00
23.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	14	Ea	138.64	1,940.96	175.00	2,450.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	313.69	941.07	300.00	900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0238

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd.
 Marysville, MI 48040

Teltow Contracting, Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID							
25.	_Catch Basin Cover, St. Clair	3	Ea	673.42	2,020.26	650.00	1,950.00
26.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	18	Ea	51.27	922.86	825.00	14,850.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	4,600	Ft	17.09	78,614.00	18.60	85,560.00
28.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	3,240.00	3,240.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29.	HMA Surface, Rem	6,350	Syd	2.22	14,097.00	6.30	40,005.00
30.	Hand Patching	15	Ton	237.60	3,564.00	222.00	3,330.00
31.	HMA, 3C	695	Ton	107.77	74,900.15	100.50	69,847.50
32.	HMA, 13A	695	Ton	113.89	79,153.55	106.50	74,017.50
33.	HMA Approach	15	Ton	167.40	2,511.00	158.00	2,370.00
34.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	775	Syd	77.76	60,264.00	83.00	64,325.00
35.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	4,600	Ft	25.92	119,232.00	32.65	150,190.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	20	Sft	8.64	172.80	10.00	200.00
37.	Post, Mailbox	36	Ea	190.11	6,843.96	25.00	900.00
38.	_Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	LS	2,337.81	2,337.81	3,500.00	3,500.00
39.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,550	Syd	4.64	11,832.00	9.00	22,950.00
40.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	90	Unit	54.00	4,860.00	10.00	900.00
41.	_Hydroseeding	2,550	Syd	1.78	4,539.00	2.50	6,375.00
42.	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	192.21	192.21	50.00	50.00
43.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	3.51	877.50	1.00	250.00
44.	_Sprinkler Head	40	Ea	41.85	1,674.00	5.00	200.00
45.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	7,225.41	7,225.41	295.00	295.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID				\$	910,453.92	\$	936,373.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**